OWIE-NO. 003 1-0027 (exb. 0/30/2003)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark C
1035	10336
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	Name: Xiotech Corporation Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 3, 2008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 6455 Flying Cloud Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Eden Prairie
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MN
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 55344-3305
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/150,653	his document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James C. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Beck & Tysver, P.L.L.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2900 Thomas Avenue S.	Enclosed
Suite 100	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55416	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7501 Expiration Date 2011
Phone Number: 612-915-9633	b. Deposit Account Number 500246
Fax Number: 612-915-9637	Authorized User Name Beck & Tysver, P.L.L.C.
4	Authorized Oder Hairie beck a ryster, F.L.L.C.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

James C. Evans

Name of Person Signing

Email Address:

9. Signature:

06/23/2008 NHGUYEH1 00000041 12150653 02 FC:8921 48.00 0P

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 021159 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, the below named inventor, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention titled

COMPENSATING FOR WRITE SPEED DIFFERENCES BETWEEN MIRRORING STORAGE DEVICES BY STRIPING

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/150,653 filed 4/30/2008.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

XIOTECH CORPORATION

a Minnesota Corporation having its principal office at 6455 Flying Cloud Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3305 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any parent patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

I do further agree for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Todd R. Burkey Residence: 14963 Dufferin Court, Savage, MN 55378 Citizenship: USA Mary Marguerite Gallagher STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. My Commission Expires 1-31-2012 COUNTY OF HELINEPINI ____, 2008, before me personally appeared the On this day of above-named, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. nucuerite alla Notary Public

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 021159 FRAME: 0767